



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002

Contract ID: 0170-3009

Counties: STATEWIDE

Letting Date: July 03, 2013 2:00 pm

District(s): Thomaston

Contract Time: 300 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Traffic Signal LED Relamping Program In Districts 3 and 4

Project(s): 000R(708)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$1,248,000.00	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$1,298,000.00	104.01%
3	The NY CONN Corp.	\$1,320,000.00	105.77%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3009 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: July 03, 2013 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 000R(708)
Contract Time: 300 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Traffic Signal LED Relamping Program In Districts 3 and 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The NY CONN Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0969070	10.000	674.73000	6,747.30	360.00000	3,600.00	846.00000	8,460.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0020 0970006	120,000.000	1.00000	120,000.00	1.00000	120,000.00	1.00000	120,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0030 0970007	2,500.000	54.22000	135,550.00	51.00000	127,500.00	51.00000	127,500.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **							
0040 0971001	(1.000)	37,691.94000	37,691.94	75,149.00000	75,149.00	55,991.00000	55,991.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0050 0975002	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	114,068.00000	114,068.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
MOBILIZATION							
0060 0978002	20.000	90.37000	1,807.40	88.05000	1,761.00	90.00000	1,800.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The NY CONN Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0070	0981100	20.000	45.18000	903.60	47.50000	950.00	44.00000	880.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0080	1105510	4,075.000	45.71000	186,268.25	41.00000	167,075.00	45.00000	183,375.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	1105511	1,599.000	44.36000	70,931.64	38.00000	60,762.00	46.00000	73,554.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100	1105513	3,655.000	46.21000	168,897.55	42.00000	153,510.00	46.00000	168,130.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0110	1105514	1,954.000	45.71000	89,317.34	40.00000	78,160.00	47.00000	91,838.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	1105515	3,689.000	46.94000	173,161.66	43.00000	158,627.00	46.00000	169,694.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0130	1105516	1,964.000	45.71000	89,774.44	42.00000	82,488.00	47.00000	92,308.00
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The NY CONN Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	1105517 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	1,010.000 ea.	49.40000 49,894.00	45.00000 45,450.00	49.00000 49,490.00		
0150	1105518 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT BI-COLORED ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	70.000 ea.	90.57000 6,339.90	85.00000 5,950.00	87.00000 6,090.00		
0160	1105519 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	837.000 ea.	48.17000 40,318.29	44.00000 36,828.00	46.00000 38,502.00		
0170	1105522 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	203.000 ea.	49.40000 10,028.20	44.00000 8,932.00	46.00000 9,338.00		
0180	1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	4,476.82000 4,476.82	37,295.00000 37,295.00	12,650.00000 12,650.00		
0190	1206013 REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	(1.000) LS	3,479.67000 3,479.67	14,810.00000 14,810.00	3,600.00000 3,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) The NY CONN Corp.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0200	1220013	300.000	8.04000	2,412.00	16.95000	5,085.00	6.00000	1,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						

Section Totals:

\$1,248,000.00

\$1,298,000.00

\$1,320,000.00

Contract Totals

\$1,248,000.00

\$1,298,000.00

\$1,320,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum